(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300340095453

300340095453 02/03/20--01003--007 ++125.00

0:1:6

# CORPORATE ACCESS, \_\_\_\_\_

# When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

# **WALK IN**

	PICE	K UP:	01/31/2020		
	CERTIFIED COPY				
xx	РНОТОСОРУ				
	CUS				
xx	FILING	LLC			
1.	NOOGENESIS, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	MENT #)	<del></del>		
2.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT #)			
3.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT #)			
4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT #)			<del></del>
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT #)	<u>-</u>	<del></del>	
6.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	MENT#)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SPECIA INSTRU	AL UCTIONS:				

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJE	Noogenesis, LLC	
		Limited Liability Company
The end	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.
Please i	return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:
	Kevin A. Denti, Esquire	
		Name of Person
	Kevin A. Denti, P.A.	
		Firm/Company
	2180 Immokalee Road - Suite #316	
		Address
	Naples, Florida 34110	
		City/State and Zip Code
	kdenti@dentilaw.com	
		ed for future annual report notification)
or furthe	er information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:
	Kevin A. Denti, Esquire	239 260-8111
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:	
<b>■\$</b> 125	.00 Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	& U\$155.00 Filing Fee & U\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street Address
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee
	P.O. Box 6327	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee FL 32303

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Mt	LC			
	ist conatin the words "Limited Liab	bility Company, "I	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
RTICLE II - Address:				
he mailing address and	street address of the principal offic	e of the Limited L	iability Company is:	
<u> </u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
12026 Avinos	ton Lake Drive	12076	Aviantee Lake Dain	
Fort Myers, F			Avingston Lake Drive  Avers, Florida 33966	
The Limited Liability Contother business entity w	red Agent, Registered Office, & Formpany cannot serve as its own Registh an active Florida registration.)	gistered Agent. Yo		
The Limited Liability Conother business entity w	ompany cannot serve as its own Registration.)  street address of the registered ago	egistered Agent. Yo		
The Limited Liability Conother business entity w	empany cannot serve as its own Registra an active Florida registration.)  street address of the registered age  Kevin A. Denti, Esquire	egistered Agent. Yo		
The Limited Liability Conother business entity w	empany cannot serve as its own Registra an active Florida registration.)  street address of the registered age  Kevin A. Denti, Esquire	gistered Agent. You		
The Limited Liability Conother business entity w	empany cannot serve as its own Registra an active Florida registration.)  street address of the registered age  Kevin A. Denti, Esquire	gistered Agent. Your are:  fame  Suite #316	ou must designate an individual o	
The Limited Liability Conother business entity w	empany cannot serve as its own Regith an active Florida registration.)  street address of the registered age  Kevin A. Denti, Esquire  No.  2180 Immokalee Road -	gistered Agent. Your are:  fame  Suite #316	ou must designate an individual o	

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

TALLESSES SON AND A

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Michael Davis 12026 Avingston Lake Drive Fort Myers, Florida 33966
AMBR	Susana Davis 12026 Avingston Lake Drive Fort Myers, Florida 33966
(Use attachment if necessary)	
If an effective date is listed, the date mus- he date of filing.)	the date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	7/. 1/Cx
This document is I am aware that ar	of a member or an authorized representative of a member. executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, my false information submitted in a document to the Department of State degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>Kevin A. I</u>	Denti, Esquire Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)